

1 CHARLES DODGSON (SBN 999999)
123 Main Street
2 Walnut Creek, CA 94507
3 Ph: (510) 555-1212
4 Fx: (415) 555-1212
5 *charles@dodgsonlaw.com*

6 Respondent Pro Se
7
8

9 STATE BAR COURT
10 HEARING DEPARTMENT – SAN FRANCISCO
11

12
13 Case No. 15-C-1835506

14 In the matter of:
15 CHARLES DODGSON,
16 No. 999999,
17 A Member of the State Bar.
18

ANSWER TO NOTICE OF HEARING

19
20 Respondent Charles Dodgson hereby admits that he was convicted of violating
21 Penal Code §148(a) and Vehicle Code §23152(b). He denies that the conduct
22 involved moral turpitude. He denies that the conduct involved other
23 misconduct warranting discipline.
24

25 Dated: April 19, 2015

26 Charles Dodgson
27 Respondent
28